

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 32080 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT (L) NO. 31771 OF 2025**

Safari Industries India Ltd.

...Plaintiff

Versus

Aamir Enterprise

...Defendant

Ms. Parveen Anand, i/b, Kaitan & Co., for the Plaintiff.
None for the Defendant.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : February 05 , 2026

P. C. :

1. Matter has been called out after Court working hours.
2. None appears on behalf of the Defendant.
3. Stand over to **24th March, 2026.**
4. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till next date.

AMOL
PREMNATH
JADHAV

Digitally signed by
AMOL PREMNATH
JADHAV
Date: 2026.02.10
20:20:34 +0530

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]